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FINAL DECISION

In accordance with the Adjudicatory Proceeding Rules at 310 CMR 1.01(14)(b), Bonnie Heiple,
Commissioner of the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (“MassDEP” or “the
Department”), has designated me the Final Decision-Maker in this administrative appeal.t

I have reviewed the attached Joint Settlement Agreement signed on March 1, 2024 by the petitioner
Medway Enumerated Parties’ representative Paul Yorkis, by the applicant Medway Grid, LLC’s representative
Barry Fogel, Esq. and by MaryJude Pigsley, Central Regional Director for the Department. The Department
issues this Final Decision incorporating the Joint Settlement Agreement and Final Order of Conditions
Affirmation, which | have also reviewed.

Under the terms of 310 CMR 1.01(8)(c), this proceeding is dismissed with the parties waiving
whatever rights they may have to further administrative review before the Department as well as appeal to

court.

Lo, Flinlodne

Salvatore Giorlandino
Chief Presiding Officer

1310 CMR 1.01(14)(b) provides in relevant part that “[e]very final decision” in an administrative appeal “shall be in

writing and shall be signed by the [Department’s] Commissioner or a designee of the Commissioner.”
This information is available in alternate format. Please contact Melixza Esenyie at 617-626-1282.
TTY# MassRelay Service 1-800-439-2370
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CC:

SERVICE LIST

Medway Enumerated Parties Petitioner
c/o Paul G. Yorkis

7 Independence Lane

Medway, MA 02053

pgyorkis@gmail.com

Paul G. Yorkis Petitioner's Representative
7 Independence Lane
Medway, MA 02053
pgyorkis@gmail.com

Justin Adams Applicant
Medway Grid, LLC

988 Howard Ave, Suite 200

Burlingame, CA 94010

justin.adams@eolianenergy.com

Barry P. Fogel, Esqg. Applicant’s Representative
Keegan Werlin, LLP

99 High Street, Suite 2900

Boston, MA 02110

bfogel@keeganwerlin.com

Medway Conservation Commission Conservation Commission
Bridget Graziano, Conservation Agent

155 Village Street

Medway, MA 02053

bgraziano@townofmedway.org

Brett Hubbard, Counsel Department Legal Representative
Jakarta Childers, Paralegal

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel

100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor

Boston, MA 02114

Brett.hubbard@mass.gov

Jakarta.childers@mass.gov

Anne Blackman, Chief Regional Counsel Department
Judith Schmitz, Wetland Section Chief

Kimberly Roth, Environmental Analyst

MassDEP/CERO

8 New Bond Street

Worcester, MA 01606

Anne.blackman@mass.gov

Judith.schmitz@mass.gov

Kimberly.roth@mass.gov
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